282062

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assumed business name |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Ditto Sales, Inc. | | 08/10/2001 | CORPORATION: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ditto Sales, Inc., dba Versteel | |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | DBA Versteel | |
| Street Address: | 2332 Cathy Lane | |
| City: | Jasper | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 47547 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: INDIANA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2820629 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: mdbeck@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Beck
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3250

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1881-0029 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael D. Beck |
| Signature: | /Michael D. Beck/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0236

900155336

| Date: | 02/23/2010 | |
|--|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Ditto Sales_dba_document#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0237

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME

άÍ

DITTO SALES INC

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Certificate of Assumed Business Name of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

Following said transaction the entity named above will be doing business under the assumed business name(s) of:

VERSTEEL

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, August 10, 2001.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 10, 2001.

Sue anici Hilray

SUE ANNE GILROY, SECRETARY OF STATE

197010-101 / 2001041010200

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 02/23/2010